#### 504497714 08/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4544417

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. S. KOO	09/08/2015
JOSE PROCHMANN	09/08/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynasty Footwear, Ltd.	
Street Address: 800 North Sepulveda Boulevard		
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245-2702	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15673595				

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)356-3845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103728624

Email: jswan@patent-techlaw.com Correspondent Name: JOSEPH G. SWAN, PC Address Line 1: 1334 PARKVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 100** 

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31045-68PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G SWAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G Swan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=signed Assignment - both#page1.tif source=signed Assignment - both#page2.tif source=signed Assignment - both#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043257 FRAME: 0059** 504497714

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Dynasty Footwear, Ltd. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled "Shoe Having Elastic Tongue-Securing Straps", the specification of which being filed herewith unless the following box is filled or checked:

	filed on	0,0000		and assigned	U.S. Serial	No	······
("In	nventions") a	and in and to sa	id application	n and all divi	sional, conti	inuation, con	tinuation-in-
part	t, continuing	, substitute, ren	ewal, reissue	e, and all other	r applicatio	ns for Letter	s Patent which
hav	e been or sh	all be filed in th	ie United Sta	ites and all fo	reign counti	ries on any o	f said
Inve	entions; and	in and to all or	iginal and rei	issued patent:	s which have	e been or sha	dl be issued in

the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions; and in and to all rights of

priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said Inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

9/8/2015

Inventor:

John C. S. Koo

Mame

MAKAUPAN

Signature

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Los Angeles )
On 9/8/20/5 before me, Jennifer YING-YING SHEN Notary Public,
Date (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared John C. S. Koo
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature:  OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document
Assignment of Patent Application Docket No. 31045-68p titled "Shoe Title or Type of Document: Having Elastic Tongue-Securing Straps"
Document Date:Other:
Number of Pages: 1

PATENT REEL: 043257 FRAME: 0061

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Dynasty Footwear, Ltd. ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled "Shoe Having Elastic Tongue-Securing Straps", the specification of which being filed herewith unless the following box is filled or checked:

,	nakan si					
3 3	\$33045 CMS		and account	3 3 50	Same	No
·····	36-1000 040046 - 04000 0		CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	T	A.CO.O. KOKK	X-2000A
		***************************************				***************************************

("Inventions") and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Inventions, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Inventions and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Inventions and for vesting title to said Inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said Inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor

Date 9-8-2015

Signature

PATENT REEL: 043257 FRAME: 0062

**RECORDED: 08/10/2017** 

Reachhann